SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER
CUSTOMER P/N
DESCRIPTION/SPEC SFRH124T Series
EDITION A
DATE 2024-12-18
CUSTOMER APPROVAL
APPROVED CHECKED DESIGN

u
r
e
PeakTemp:260°  max
Max time above230°C:50secmax
Max time above200°C:70secmax
XXX
Remark: XXX is inductance
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
SFRH124T Series
Rev.No. A
Page 2
PART NO
Ls DCR max Isat  max TEST FREQ.
(uH) (mΩ) (A) (Hz)
SFRH124T-3R9N-R-S-LF 3.9 15 6.50 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-4R7M-R-S-LF 4.7 18 5.70 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-6R8N-R-S-LF 6.8 23 4.90 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-8R2N-R-S-LF 8.2 26 4.60 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-100M-R-S-LF 10.0 28 4.50 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-120M-R-S-LF 12.0 38 4.00 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-150M-R-S-LF 15.0 50 3.20 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-180M-R-S-LF 18.0 57 3.10 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-220M-R-S-LF 22.0 66 2.90 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-270M-R-S-LF 27.0 80 2.80 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-330M-R-S-LF 33.0 97 2.70 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-390M-R-S-LF 39.0 132 2.10 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-470M-R-S-LF 47.0 140 1.90 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-560M-R-S-LF 56.0 190 1.80 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-680M-R-S-LF 68.0 220 1.50 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-820M-R-S-LF 82.0 260 1.30 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-101M-R-S-LF 100.0 308 1.20 100K/0.1V
FENFA ELECTRONICS (DONGGUAN) CO., LTD.
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
SFRH124T Series Rev.No. A
Page 3
PART NO
Ls DCR max Isat max TEST FREQ.
(uH) (mΩ) (A) (Hz)
SFRH124T-121M-R-S-LF 120.0 380 1.10 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-151M-R-S-LF 150.0 530 0.95 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-181M-R-S-LF 180.0 620 0.85 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-221M-R-S-LF 220.0 700 0.80 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-271M-R-S-LF 270.0 870 0.60 100K/0.1V
SFRH124T-331M-R-S-LF 330.0 990 0.50 100K/0.1V
FENFA ELECTRONICS (DONGGUAN) CO., LTD.
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
SFRH124T Series Rev.No. A
Page 4